Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Restated)

Revenue (a) & (b) 73,209 8,762 81,971
Cost of services (37,634) — (37,634)

Gross profit 35,575 8,762 44,337
Other income 2,619 — 2,619
Selling expenses (2,690) — (2,690)
Administrative expenses (b) (30,356) (1,597) (31,953)
Finance costs (1,051) — (1,051)

Profit before tax 4,097 7,165 11,262
Income tax — — —

Profit and total comprehensive income for the year
attributable to owners of the Company 4,097 7,165 11,262

HK cents HK cents HK cents

Earnings per share attributable to owners of
the Company
Basic and diluted 0.41 0.72 1.13

Annual Report 2020/2021 65

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

2.1 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)

The effect of the adjustments in the affected line items of the consolidated financial positions of the Group
as at 30th September 2020 and 1st October 2019 is as follows:

As at
1st October

2019
(previously

reported)
Prior year

adjustments

As at
1st October

2019

As at
30th September

2020
(previously

reported)
Prior year

adjustments

As at
30th September

2020
Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Restated) (Restated)

Current assets
Contract assets (a)&(b) 10,753 (9,078) 1,675 2,428 (2,138) 290

Current liabilities
Contract liabilities (a) 6,062 1,276 7,338 5,624 1,051 6,675

Total effect on net assets 4,691 (10,354) (5,663) (3,196) (3,189) (6,385)

Total effect on equity 4,691 (10,354) (5,663) (3,196) (3,189) (6,385)

Notes:

a. To adjust recognition of revenue from contracts with customers following the aforesaid reassessment made by the

management.

b. To adjust impairment of contract assets previously included in revenue.

EDICO Holdings Limited66

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3. BASIS OF CONSOLIDATION
The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of the Company and its subsidiaries. A
subsidiary is an entity, directly or indirectly, controlled by the Company. Control is achieved when the Company is
exposed, or has rights, to variable returns from its involvement with the investee and has the ability to affect those